FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6/04) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1. Name of conveying parties:	
UNIVERSAL DISPLAY CORPORATION	Name: The Trustees Of Princeton University
	Address: P.O. Box 36
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Princeton, NJ 08544
□ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: United States of America
☑ Other: Partial Assignment Execution date: 3/21/07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s):
A. Fatent Applications.	
	6,939,624
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	C. T. A. Law of combinations and natents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway	
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Alan P. Force (Reg. No. 39,673)	1. Touce April 5, 2007
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total Number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003) Do not detach the	is portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S.P.T.O	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Page 2)

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:

#(2) Name: The University of Southern California

Address: USC Stevens, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131

3740 McClintock Avenue

City: Los Angeles, CA 90089-2561

Country: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0232 APR-05-2007 12:53 KENYON & KENYON P.04

10020/15305

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL DISPLAY CORPORATION, having a place of business at 375 Phillips Boulevard, Ewing, New Jersey 08618, is an assignee and owner jointly with THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY, which is an assignee by virtue of an Assignment previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012968, Frame 0169 on June 10,2002; AND THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, which is an assignee by virtue of an Assignment previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012538, Frame 0686 on January 18, 2002; of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,939,624, issued September 6, 2005, by virtue of an Assignment previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012538, Frame 0723 on January 18, 2002; and

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at P.O. Box 36, Princeton, New Jersey 08544; and THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, having a place of business at USC Stevens, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131, 3740 McClintock Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90089-2561, are desirous of acquiring jointly the entire right, title and interest jointly with UNIVERSAL DISPLAY CORPORATION in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,939,624;

NOW, therefore, for and in consideration of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSAL DISPLAY CORPORATION hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY and THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA jointly, its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 6,939,624.

As the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,939,624 was made with government support under contract no. F33615-94-1-1414 awarded by DARPA, THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY and THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA hereby agree to be bound by the provisions of contract no. F33615-94-1-1414 as joint owners of U.S. Patent No. 6,939,624.

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0233 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 215th day

UNIVERSAL DISPLAY CORPORATION

Name: Steven V. Abramson By:

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

WITNESSED BY:

NY01 1207256 v1

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME; 04234.25